THICNATHC 3 BRHAOE T THRF Y

The best places to visit in Nara City by Gurutto Bus ! 'Alconyvenientiway to go around Nara City‘at'algreativalue!

B 400 1Lt Bl #b (8D K A #RIEB REE)
Yugayama Garden (Kyu Yamaguchi-shi Nantobettei Teien Former
South Capital Villa and Garden of Sir Yamaguchi)

LEMIE. HAARRADPSKERICHF TRRMATERLZILO
HHMEHROESHY  ERPRETHERPRAEI XL
HRRRER2ZEINTVET . - TRABDOAKREHR
DLEP ERERRTEIXMADPRRER 2 LEROFTEATEZS
HLHLTEE,

2023
SUMMER
GUIDE

Gurutto Bus
& A Y. 100 yen per ride ! l7,

1§E1OOH! A

T35 = B ERROVUAV Y B 52— ERARENZRE=3IFN
Nara Palace Site Nara Pref. Convention Center Nara Park Bus Terminal
B

%EFEU?X B18 gFUZ(;’Eﬁ

REMTE

m ZREIYNYYIY B3
tYISTE | TE

ISPl - R A
I\

RROFIBBEARRDIR THDRARADE

FREFROIMOF O TH 7T E I
KREFIPE—RABRAEPEESO,
2018FIREPTVA X P HEL. EHERL
DR ERSTVEY, 20225 3RICIE KB
9 (AEF9) P EEShEL .

Mt. Wakakusa

EREFNTRAICREAA TS RER,
2UZECBEOWEZ2ERDEELT
§o WA SRR # % —S2TE, 20035
ICHEA=AREO—DOISRITNhELL,

Bo& /N A D IFEPEF ;% How to get on and off the bus

B 2,000 \RARTRERA— L P KRR
FENLBEAL. RFEDEDICE. EFZBLT
BRTREPHER. AP —MPT NIV v —
TYNREDRESNTOET .

CiREHEER

Tourism Promotion Facility

N i
[RROLEEHRBL L HERPHEICHRAS
MR R ERPERIEROMRPCRERNZE
ALELANS Y A7 OVEZPABELTVET R
REEEETIH BHORPPENIL—PDRE.K
BEAGEGABICHEEOB WY —ERZTV A
M7 TRET BRI TP DEBEN TS
(FD BE CARE—BRESERFEL TVET.

HIBEDORE

Get on at the front door

D 2

FH213100M BTFALY
100 yen prepayment

\\ R

B L5l BELEEHPRES TA
SHLE—BTEET,

HRNFEREDHIETS .

BAEFORYTafoZENTESR[H
BBy | PRRO—F—. ZOf. LA
NI AT DEK BEYLVRIVIE. &

.

BEH,POBE

Get off from the rear door

Z R/AE)V—b Nara Park Route
—

A= &"))L—b Omiya Street Route

5 511118 JU— h Wakakusayama Mountain Route

BUXSEUEZ
‘%"’EE%':%I?YI

%@Eﬁ%—l

aeuwl-eysiejebnsey
Juapnsingieq-ifiepoy

BERYEE -
WY

e
90 0

uapuoy
eysie] efnsey

SBYRYHS
Z—?ﬁiItDFE!_i;@'i?l

S0

mjoJues
-esmyeyem °

BM&ES 00
Messt e

al o
H |

=
L]

aew-opnsjebiN
/nBuewiyoey ewe&aunule. i

HEH—
= NCES

a)noy urejunoy
ewefesnyeyem

I —NEMEZ

Nara Kasugano International Forum Iraka-mae

HI; Wi CIES BRI ELE I 4= — 1N T I8

yled eley

RN

‘nr

aInoy )yJed eley

4 -BETEE

Takabatake Chushajo/Ukimido

H {E SR BHUS « PRORIY

oc

ETERIT00) 8

° ue)NSINGNYEH-NSILNY0Y
Juapnsngeg-liepoy
BERIIEE .
BN EXE

P

FKMW ®
©
o
|

-
—

-

R

BKiP
KIRIE
R NSNS

Daibutsuden-mae-chushajo
Kencho-mae/Nara Park Bus Terminal

2023.0.0%17

1yoew-etep/1fohuey

S LG - S£RFI
[ 74 |

BT s @SB

— S

s Py |
Kintetsu Nara Sta.

HRCORE IR B N

Aburasaka-funahashi-shotengai

od St |

CIBaYgEsE Hr

Operated daN

) Qo
745 and Nationa poiee?

FEHR—LR=—I
For more information:
(28 75€xrE

http:/www.nara-access-navi.com/

ERAOHHMARRZBEE R ES
ZRIBEKRERE TEL:0742-27-8667 (FH9:00~17:00)

f%? ZRMRB/NY T 7 ) —#EER TEL:0742-34-4969 (FH9:00~17:00)
o RRERE ()

HERY—ERt€V%— TEL:0742-20-3100(8:30~19:00)

I S E— E—
wpoo'L 008 009 00F 002 O

1Y2NBIYSIN "eIS BIeN Yr Y1
1e dojs Jou [[IM Sng,,

SN A 2N R DIEAYERISE Wi

=
[

ajnoy 183.4)s efiwQ

-1 NMEEX

1yONBIYSIN “BIS BIEN UF

Nara Pref. Convention Center

Suzakumon-hiroba-mae

K105
}F}ﬁlﬂfﬂllﬂl&@é

'EWMWnAzAmmAmA«—

g

;3
iteien

n
u

Nara-shich?'-mae
brigit
7 .

KT O 16
Suzakumon-hiroba
Yamato Saidaiji Sta. Minamiguchi

EdELY =
S e l

V7 E KREK P EE D

L #mY Y —%

]l aojejed eieN

BHBE « HRBEIES K™ —111H

(19pjo Jo abe 0 sleak 9)

ajnoy ulelunopy
eweAfesnyeyem
N—1EM&EZ

OO0O

apu Jad uak OO l_

ajnoy 19a.1s efiwQ
J—1GREXY

S, =—O—

[CRGEDN::| 00 L B3|

aInoy yJed eley
N —ETEE

Gurutto Bus

VRN UK

e —0—

dlejoply EEH*=

9INoY SNg % B3 ¥ )/

d3NINNS €20¢

S EBAID)




L

17 2023 E{THL 9 — Schedule

THEMZARDICE

Weekends and National Holidays only

®
(=EEiE) o= e == o e
Timetable for Weekdays Timetable for Weekends and
AT ! !
= __aﬁwmmmwmwo (%) 9:25 | 9:40 | 9:55 110:10:10:25 10:40:10:55 11:10:11:25 11:40:11:55:12:10:12:25:12:40 12:55:13:10 13:25:13:40 13:55:14:1014:25:14:40  14:55:15:10:15:25:15:40 : 15:55:16:10:16:25 16:40 : 16:55 17:10 National Holidays
m»“»ADE m »*HLL. v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v N
B2 oa_Ea:%__\xmwémsm_g.swm__ 9:27 § 9:42 | 9:57 i110:12:10:27:10:42:10:57:11:12:11:27 111:42:11:57 112:12i12:27 :12:42 112:57:13:12:13:27 113:42:13:57:14:1214:27 {14:42 :14:57 {15:12:15:27 : 15:42 1 15:57:16:12:16:27 116:42 1 16:57 :17:12 m LC_<
MEmMﬁ c%m..r!. v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v ._-=m Emﬁ_
A_Mmm.ca.u_amscmzm_.o\cx\_gaom 9:30 | 9:45 :10:00:10:15:10:30:10:45:11:00:11:15:11:30:11:45:12:00:12:15:12:30:12:45:13:00: 13:15:13:30 :13:45:14:00: 14:15:14:30: 14:45:15:00:15:15:15:30:15:45 :16:00:16:15:16:30:16:45 : 17:00:17:15
Nara Park Route m_wumo_,_\u,._nma.amn___%u 9:35 1 9:50 :110:05:10:20:10:35:10:50:11:05:11:20:11:35:11:50:12:05:12:20:12:35:12:50:13:05: 13:20:13:35:13:50: 14:05:14:20:14:35:14:50:15:05:15:20:15:35:15:50 : 16:05:16:20 : 16:35:16:50 : 17:05:17:20 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
JR Nara Sta uwzaco___ 9:03 : 9:18 : 9:33 | 9:48 :110:03:10:18:10:33:10:48:11:03:11:18:11:33:11:48:12:03:12:18:12:33:12:48:13:03:13:18:13:33:13:48:14:03:14:18:14:33:14:48:15:03:15:18:15:33:15:48 :116:03:16:18:16:33:16:48:16:56:17:11:17:26
Hm*mwt\ﬁ* A ww_mmmm MM%&%W NEEEW*WH_NE v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v ._0 ._V ._m ._O Mo M._ NM
Timetable for Weekends  Every T -~ >c=Smm_s.a:w:ww___.m:sm:@m_ 9:07 { 9:22 : 9:37 : 9:52 {110:07:10:22:10:37:10:52:11:07:11:22:11:37:11:52:12:07 {1 12:22:12:37:12:52:13:07 i 13:22: 13:37:13:52:14:07 : 14:22:14:37 14:52:15:07 : 15:22:15:37:15:52:16:07 : 16:22:16:37 : 16:52:17:00 1 17:15:17:30 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
and National Io:a@m 15 minutes wmﬁum v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
Jﬂam:z\&mﬂa &R 9:12 0 9:27 : 9:42 : 9:57 110:12i10:27:10:42:10:57 :11:12:11:27 1 11:42:11:57 :12:12:12:27:12:42:12:57 :113:12 :113:27:13:42:13:57 {14:12 1 14:27:14:42:14:57 :15:12:15:27 : 15:42:15:57 : 16:12:16:27 1 16:42:16:57 117:03 {17:18 17:33 30 31
m\ﬂnmvzm\._mﬁ%vsm—mm..@mmcmdn ) v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v @ @ @
B SENVEIIT A=
Will also run on weekdays between xw_wjo”wmm\fmmmwm‘mﬂ@mﬂ 9:13: 9:28 1 9:43 1 9:58 110:13:10:28:10:43:10:58:11:13:11:28:11:43:11:58 12:13:12:28 12:43:12:58 :13:13:13:28:13:43:13:58 114:13  14:28:14:43 14:58 :15:13:15:28:15:43:15:58 16:13:16:28:16:43:16:58
Q\NA—SO—;)&: mﬁ.:mv »A\mermmmum v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
Dolbisaten manaueimo @ 916 9:31 9:46 10:01 10:16 10:31 10:46 11:01 11:16 11:31 11:46 12:01:12:16 12:31 12:46 13:01 13:16 13:31 13:46 14:01 14:16 14:31 14:46 15:01 15:16 15:31 15:46 16:0116:16 16:31 16:46 17:01 Tue Wed
6 7 8 9 1011 12
(e . .
[¢Bo&/NZANAVIL] 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
KILFEHIEEEIS
. ] @ 10:20:10:35:10:50:11:05:11:20:11:35:11:50:12:05: 12:20: 12:35:12:50: 13:05: 13:20: 13:35:13:50:14:05: 14:20:14:35: 14:50:15:05: 15:20: 15:35:15:50; 16:05: 16:20: 16:35
Daibutsuden-mae-chushajo Grutto Bus NAVI 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
- R v v v - v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v - v
Hmmm_mﬁ_%uu T LE 10:23:10:38:10:53:11:08:11:23:11:38:11:53:12:08:12:23:12:38:12:53:13:08: 13:23:13:38:13:53:14:08 : 14:23:14:38:14:53:15:08: 15:23:15:38:15:53: 16:08: 16:23:16:38 27 28 29 30 31
Nara Kasugano International Forum Iraka-mae
[ B v v - v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
%@E\.fﬁm.lmmmc 10:27:10:42:10:57:11:12:11:27i11:42:11:57:12:12:12:27:12:42:12:57:13:12i13:27:13:42i13:57:14:12 1 14:27 i 14:42:14:57 {1 15:12:15:27:15:42 :15:57 1 16:12: 16:27 : 16:42 "
memx:mmmwm_.kmmm: 10:30:10:45:11:00:11:15:11:30:11:45:12:00:12:15:12:30:12:45:13:00: 13:15: 13:30: 13:45:14:00:14:15:14:30:14:45:15:00:15:15: 15:30: 15:45:16:00: 16:15: 16:30: 16:45 ’
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v 4\
¢BoENR Kasu mﬂwumﬂ%%ﬂm 10:37:10:52:11:07:11:22: 11:37:11:52:12:07:12:22:12:37:12:52 : 13:07 : 13:22: 13:37:13:52: 14:07 : 14:22 : 14:37 : 14:52:15:07 : 15:22: 15:37: 15:52: 16:07 : 16:22: 16:37: 16:52
A Wmm Bnbus- 8 = R v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v A,.UON\/NSQWW._,M%N&«
Every e RREGHERT1-SLEH 1038 1053 11:08111:23 11:38 11553 12:08 12:23112:38 12:53 13:08  13:23 13:38 13:53114:08 14:23 14:38 14:53 15:08 15:23 15:38 1553 16:08 16:23 16:38 16:53 VPSS LTREBTE 5,
15 minutes Nara Kasugano International Forum Iraka-mae - - - You can check the location info of
= v = v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v Gurutio Bus in real time.
o Wﬁﬂxsﬁ B 10:40:10:55:11:10:11:25:11:40:11:55:12:10:12:25:12:40: 12:55:13:10: 13:25: 13:40: 13:55:14:10:14:25:14:40:14:55:15:10:15:25: 15:40: 15:55:16:10: 16:25: 16:40: 16:55 1011 12 13 14 15 16
Todaij
raTyre— o v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v - v v v v v 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
; ! 10:43:10:58 :11:13:11:28111:43  11:58 1 12:13:12:281 12:43: 12:58 113:13: 13:28: 13:43:13:58 : 14:13:14:28:14:43:14:58 :15:13:15:2815:43:15:58 1 16:13: 16:28: 16:43  16:58
Daibutsuden-mae-chushajo 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
— o = .
5 B & 1T Operated daily
3 =) ;' o D3 ~ 1% E i v =
H m w A |1 SRR ¢35 H m *m w A \1 SRS A.,@UN)M 8/7(R) m\._mA*quuﬂm_Hn_um*meA‘.’i.ﬂuma_\Md. (AT
TE{F EThLvs- T&1F EfThbyy- Weekdays between 8/7(Mon)~8/15(Tue) will run
Timetable for Weekdays Every 30 minutes Grutto Bus Schedule Timetable for Weekends and National Holidays Every 15 minutes  Grutto Bus Schedule on the weekend schedule.
[{Z=88rr] (R
Tl AFIFEAFEREO . . . . . ) : ; . . . . b : ) ) [0 AFFEAFERRE . " ) ’ . ’ . . . g ) . ) ’ b . ) ’ . ’ . g . . b i ! : y ’ y
A .ws._s___ma,@:o:_@ 9:12  9:42 10:12/10:42.11:12,11:42.12:12,12:42 13:12:13:42 14:12:14:42 15:12.15:42. 16:12.16:142| [ . g_as_@:n___@ 9:12 | 9:27 : 9:42 | 9:57 110:12:10:27 :10:42:10:57 i 11:121 11:27 1 11:42  11:57 1 12:1212:27112:42 :12:57 1 13:12 113:27 113:42: 13:57 : 14:1214:27 114:42:14:57 : 15:12:15:27 1 15:42:15:57 : 16:1216:27 : 16:42
m_“wxwwwm:ﬂm_aﬁww_u 9:22 | 9:52 110:22110:52:11:22:11:52112:22:12:52:13:22:13:52:14:22114:52:15:22:15:52:16:22/16:52 N_wmxﬁwm:ﬂmw.w 9:22 | 9:37 | 9:52 {10:07:10:22:10:37 :10:52 11:07  11:22111:37 1 11:52 | 12:07 { 12:22112:37112:52 13:07 | 13:22 113:37 113:52  14:07 | 14:2214:3714:52:15:07 | 15:22 15:37  15:52{16:07  16:22 : 16:37  16:52
_Nﬂmmmum_mmm 9:27 | 9:57 110:27:10:57:11:27:11:57:12:27 12:57:13:27 13:57:14:27:14:57:15:27:15:57:16:27 16:57 Mmmmmwwwmm 9:27 | 9:42 | 9:57 {10:12110:27:10:42:10:57 | 11:1211:27 1 11:42 1 11:57 | 12:1212:27 112:42112:57 : 13:12 13:27 113:42113:57 : 14:12:14:27 1 14:42114:57 1 15:12 :15:27 : 15:4215:57 : 16:12: 16:27 : 16:42:16:57
B3 ES=Ueterr! e Omn 0B 108 1198 1158 1208 1958 1308 1358, 1408 1468 1508 1558 16 0n 16.ca| RN RETFEE 28 | 0:43 | 958 101311028, 10:43 . 1158 11431 1198 1143 1168 1213 1908 11043 1258 1343 1308 H3d3 | 1358 1413 1428 | 14:43 1458 15,43 . 15:28. 1543 115:58 . 16:13 11628 16:43 . 16:
m Wm c MF - —l Nata-enicho.mie 9:28  9:58 110:28/10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28;12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28.14:58,15:28.15:58/16:28 16:58| [\ = == <7 1 9:28 | 9:43 | 9:58 {10:13:10:28:10:43: 11:58  11:13111:28 1 11:43 1 11:58 | 12:1312:28112:43112:58 : 13:13 13:28 1 13:43113:58  14:13 14:2814:43114:58 1 15:13 : 15:28 15:4315:58: 16:13: 16:28  16:4316:58
&ﬂ B4 PAGT e e A A0 11 1 A 08 Ao 13018 108 143 150 e aa 10a 16ad 17 oa| [EDNPRAMERIEE Y Y T N I POV s DIV P D Do s D DN DI DO DN DO TS DN PO Dt s DI DI P DB DIV PP o
it i Boui oo Y o ot Fem 9:34 110:04,10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04/12:34 13:04 13:3414:04 14:34 15:04.15:34 16:04.16:34 17:04] [ o o o ongal 9:34 | 9:49 10:04:10:19:10:34:10:49: 11:04  11:19:11:34 1 11:49: 12:04 | 12:19:12:34:12:49:13:04 : 13:19 13:34 113:49:14:04 : 14:19 14:34114:49:15:04 1 15:19 15:34 15:4916:04: 16:19: 16:34 16:49:17:04
3_ m ﬂmm °= m N v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v N o v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
Y mmmaﬂmwwmmmﬂ 9:08 | 9:38 :10:08:10:38:11:08:11:38112:08:12:38!13:0813:38:14:08:14:38:15:08:15:38:16:08:16:38:17:08| m_wg%mmmnmmwﬁ 9:08 | 9:23 : 9:38 | 9:53 :10:08:10:23:10:38:10:53; 11:08 1 11:23 | 11:38 | 11:53 12:08 12:23 :12:38 | 12:53 :13:08 13:2313:38 | 13:53 :14:08  14:23: 14:38 :14:53 15:08  15:23: 15:38 15:53 :16:08 : 16:23: 16:38  16:53: 17:08
KEE I —bIGETHICLYELE EERWH- BB RS-SH) | ofot o8 L ol 100111130112:001123012:00113:39/14:08/14:30115:00115.30116:001 16:30117.00| IEREH-BRAMRS=S4 1o00 | 0001 620 | giea 11000110241 10.30! 10:64] 11108 11:24 | 11:89 | 11564 | 12:00 | 12:26 1 12:39 12654 11309 13241330 1354 14:00 14241 14:30 | 14541 15:00! 15:24 ) 15:39 | 15,54 16:09  16:24  16:30 | 16:54 1709
FEDET = Kencho-mae/Nara Park Bus Terminal ; = : : : : : : : : . : . : : : : . Kencho-mae/Nara Park Bus Terminal § : : : : : : . : : : : : " " - : : - . - : : : : : : . : : : .
1] v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
® B8 PXIN: Gk ) ' . . . ) . . . . . ) . ) ) ) . B8 PXIN:Gkzda . . . . . . . ) . . . \ . . . . . . . ; . . ) . ) . . . . . . ’ '
EE AL —E T BACEEL, Dalbuteuden mae.chushalo @mm @HG Ao«a ama :«a :.4& sumﬁw,m a«a a«& K«a E«»mammawm a«a ama iwa Dalbutsuden-ma-chushalo m.um w.wo o.wa 3.48 8«3 Swmo 8«& :.48 :«a :.48 jwm 5«8 Gva Gwo B«& awoo a«a a«wo ama 3«8 Kwa K«wo :wm awoo a«a a«wo ama a«oo a«a a«uo awm :«8 i«a
Time schedules change depending on the day. Gl RREEHERT 15088 .19 949 110:1910:49/11:19 11:49:12:19:12:49 13:19.13:49 14:19 14:49/15:19115:49:16:19.16:49.17:10| M RREEHERIT—SLEE 919 934 049 10:04 10:1910:34 10:49: 11:04 11:19 11:34 1149 12:041 1219 12:34 12:49 13:04 1319 13:34 | 13:49  14:04 | 1419 14:34 14:49 15:04 15:19 15:34 - 15:49: 16:04 16:19  16:34 16:49 17:04 17:19
Please check the schedule. B e eatotal o teles) Bl S SO SO N I S S S SO SN S MO I | i oot ore k1o O S N A RSO MO i St St ot M S it it o il et it i i N el I It et Ml s Il I il
_MM_DWW“M*%HW 9:25 | 9:55 :10:25:10:55:11:25:11:55{12:25:12:55:13:25{13:55:14:25{14:55:15:25:15:55:16:25/16:55:17:25| M?Wﬂﬂﬁ%wﬂm 9:25 | 9:40 ; 9:55 :10:10:10:25:10:40:10:55: 11:10 | 11:25 : 11:40: 11:55:12:10 12:25 :12:40 | 12:55:13:10113:25: 13:40  13:55 | 14:1014:25: 14:40:14:55:15:10 | 15:25:15:40: 15:55: 16:1016:25 :16:40:16:55: 17:10:17:25
. S $H28) = _ o viviwvivivivivivivivivwviviwviwiw v iw - [ v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
; s BRALVS- CIE ZRERTERT 1 —SL8H ) . . : . ) : y . : . : : ’ y b CIE *RENHER 4 —SL8H . ) : . : . . . . ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . b ; : ; : ‘ 0 " b ’
MN H W A )4 wmé T L Vara Koo et Foun e 920 | 9°66 110:26 10:66,11:26 11:56112:26 12:5613:26 1356 14:26 14:56.16:26,15:56 16:26 16:56 17:26 [ PPt Pet w00 10:26 - 0:41 9:56 110:11:10:26: 10:41:10:56 11:11: 11:26 { 11:41:11:56 1 12:11:12:26 : 12:41:12:56: 13:11:13:26 : 13:41 :13:56 : 14:11:14:26 14:41:14:56 15:11:15:26: 15:41:15:56  16:11:16:26 16:41:16:56 : 17:11:17:26
Timetable for Weekdays  EV&1Y T B S B SN B S S B 08 B S8 B S S S I I I T P I I e maEseay T T Y voiovivivivivivivivivi vy v v v v viviviviviviviviviviviv v v«
30 minutes B12 EliiiESsINEIVE RS T . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B12 N Ve ARy TR . . . . . . . . ) . . . . . . . . . . . ) . . : . . . . . . . .
K e o Park Bus Tomingt | 929 | 9:59 10:20/10:50:11:29111:59112:20/12:50.13:29 13:59.14:2914:59/15:20.15:50 16:29;16:59/17:20| [P RH8 FHEP o200 10120 © 0:44 9559 110:14 10:29 10:44110:50: 11:14 11:20 1 11:44 11:50 12:14112:29} 12:44 12:59 13:14 11329 13:44113:59 1 14:14 14:20 14:44 1 14:50.15:14 15:20115:44 1550 16:14 1 16:29 16:44 16:50:17:14117:29
N viviviviviviviviviviyieieielsgio i |20 5" R R R R R R I I R I I R R R R R IR B IER R EEEEE—
HE%&&WA‘T .._ SRR mmuu&%x wﬁ%ﬁ”ﬂ% 9:32 110:02:10:32111:02:11:32i12:02112:32/13:02:13:32:14:02:14:3215:02:15:32:16:02: 16:32:17:02i17:32| mﬂmﬁwmwmwmmm» 9:32 | 9:47 :10:02:10:17:10:32 10:47 :11:02: 11:17 ; 11:32 1 11:47 :12:02: 12:17 :12:32:12:47 :13:02 :13:17 : 13:32: 13:47 1 14:02 | 14:17 : 14:32:14:4715:02 :15:17 | 15:32:15:47 :16:02: 16:17 : 16:32 :16:47 : 17:02; 17:17 :17:32
TET LT e S e e S e T . . A T T G g e e e e & T I I A O T B B e B e e B e e e e e R e T B g
Timetable for Weekends ~ Every B4 9:33 110:03:10:33:11:03:11:3312:03:12:33:13:03:13:33:14:03:14:33:15:03:15:33:16:03 e e B14 B 9:33 | 9:48 :10:03:10:18:10:33:10:48:11:03: 11:18 11:33 1 11:48 | 12:03  12:18  12:33: 12:48 :13:03 | 13:18 : 13:33:13:48:14:03 | 14:18 | 14:33:14:48:15:03: 15:18 | 15:33 15:48: 16:03: 16:18 | 16:33 16:48:17:03: 17:18 117:33
and National Holidays 15 minutes Aburasaka-funahashi-shotengai : ! i ’ : ’ ’ ) : : : : ’ ’ Aburasaka-funahashi-shotengai ’ . ) : ) ) . . ) : . . . - - . : : - : . . . . ) . . . } . . . )
ﬂwﬂ%ﬂmﬂ 9:39 110:09:10:39:11:09:11:39:12:09:12:39:13:09:13:39: 14:09:14:39:15:09:15:39:16:09 ﬂwﬂoﬂﬂﬂ A 9:39 | 9:54 :10:09:10:24:10:39 :10:54 :11:09: 11:24 11:39 1 11:54 12:09  12:24 :12:39:12:54 :13:09 :13:24 : 13:39: 13:54:14:09 :14:24 : 14:39:14:54:15:09: 15:24 15:39: 15:54 : 16:09: 16:24 :16:39 16:54 :17:09:17:24 :17:39
w; RRRIVNYYIVEII= g0t 404411041 1111 11:41 1211124111311 13:41:14:11 14:41115:11 15:41116:1 EI RRRIYNYYIVBYT= {41 | g:66 1011 10:26, 10411 10:56 11:11 | 11:26 11:41 1 11:56 | 12:11 1 12:26 | 12:4112:56 | 13:11 113:26 | 13:41 13:56 14:41 1 14:06 14:41,14:56. 15:11 1 15:26 15:41 . 15:56 16:11 16:26 16:4116:56 17:1117:26 | 17:41
lara Pref. Convention Center Nara Pref. Convention Center @ @ @ @ @
mh:wmmm“_ﬁmm 9:43 110:13:10:43:11:13:11:4312:13112:4313:13:13:43:14:13:14:43:15:13:15:4316:13 ﬂ__ﬂmamww_ﬁmm 9:43 | 9:58 :10:13:10:28:10:43 :10:58: 11:13:11:28 11:43 1 11:58 : 12:13:12:28 12:43: 12:58 1 13:13 | 13:28 : 13:43: 13:58 14:13 :14:28 : 14:43:14:58  15:13 :15:28 1 15:43 1558  16:13: 16:28
EYR 5 4PT0 5 15 O OE 1145 1 A5 15 o 135 135 145 14451 {545 e EYR SR &FI0 2157 25 1 10:001 101511030 1045 11:001 1145 1130 1145 1200 1945 130 1945 1300 1315 1390 13451200 1245 1220 1445 1500, 1515 1530 1545 1600, 1645 16
SUzakumonhiropamas 9:45 110:15{10:45:11:15:11:45{12:15{12:4513:15{13:45{14:1514:4515:15:15:4516:15 Sk robag 9:45 :10:00:10:15:10:30:10:45: 11:00: 11:15: 11:30} 11:45:12:00 | 12:15: 12:30 12:45: 13:00 : 13:15 13:30 : 13:45: 14:00 14:15 | 14:30 | 14:45:15:00 15:15 :15:30 | 15:45: 16:00 16:15: 16:30
ET AFITEAZEREIET (3 | 0 o 1005 1085 1105 1165 {o0E G305 1355 1405 1465 {5 165 1A Tl AHIFEASERAO PN IR FRVAS JL/A JVANL JUNAN T/ BUN/N WUV NN U JUNA A JUGN. VAN A U N NN U PV JUAN JUVAN I A JUUAN A
amalo S Sta. Niamiguchi @ 9:55 10:25:10:55:11:25:11:55:12:25:12:5513:25.13:55/14:25 14:55/15:25:15:55.16:25 amat Saca oo Hinaniguch € 955 1010 10:25:10:40:10:55: 11:10 11:25: 11:40  11:55 12:10112:25: 12:40 12:55: 13:10113:25 13:40 13:55 14:10  14:25 14:40: 14:55: 15:10  15:25:15:40  15:55  16:10:16:25 16:40




